Illinois law.
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Enlisted Personnel

	Punishment
	Imposed by Company or Flight Commander (cannot impose any punishment on E-8 or E-9)
	Imposed by Battalion or Squadron/Group Commander (see Section 400.2010(a)(3) for E-8 or E-9)
	Imposed by Brigade or Wing Commander or AAG

	Reduction
	
	
	

	E-1 to E-4
	1 Grade
	2 Grades
	2 Grades

	E-5 to E-6
	No
	1 Grade
	1 Grade

	E-7 to E-8
	No
	No
	1 Grade

	E-9
	No
	No
	1

	Forfeiture
	4 Days' Pay
	6 Days' Pay2
	6 Days' Pay2

	Reprimand
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Extra Duties
	7 Days
	14 Days3
	14 Days3

	Restriction
	14 Days1
	21 Days4 & 5
	21 Days4 & 5



NOTES:

1	May recommend reduction as part of NJP, but reduction is not effective unless and until approved in writing by the Adjutant General.

2	May order forfeiture of 8 days' pay if acting as "next superior commander".

3	May impose 21 days extra duties if acting as "next superior commander".

4	Restriction cannot be imposed unless in a field environment or while performing duty away from home station.

5	May impose 28 days restriction if acting as "next superior commander".


Officers and Warrant Officers

	Punishment
	Imposed by Brigade, 
Group or Wing 
Commander
	Imposed by 
General Officer

	Reduction
	No
	No

	Forfeiture
	4 Days' Pay
	6 Days' Pay1

	Reprimand
	Yes
	Yes

	Extra Duties
	No
	No

	Restriction
	14 Days2
	21 Days2 & 3



NOTES:

1	May order forfeiture of 8 days' pay if acting as "next superior commander".

2	Restriction cannot be imposed unless in a field environment or while performing duty away from home station.

3	May impose 28 days restriction if acting as "next superior commander".
